

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7081/2020

P.B.SIVADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.G.XAVIER @ FRANCIS

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four
weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG