

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7081/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in OPC No. 3181/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.B.SIVADAS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P.G.XAVIER @ FRANCIS

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter has been moved by learned counsel for the respondent on the ground of bereavement in the family.
2. List on 09th January, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)